
Biographies 

REAPPOINTMENTS 

Martine Kaiser - Continuous Improvement Manager 
Executive Department 
Phone: {206) 263-8917 
Email: martine.kaiser@kingcounty.gov 

Matthew Perkins - Capitol Projects Manager 1 
Department of Natural Resources and Parks 
Phone: {206) 263-3331 
Email: matthew.perkins@kingcounty.gov 

APPOINTMENTS 

Ashley Byrd - IT Business Analyst 
King County Information Technology 
Phone: {206) 263-7894 
Email: ashley.byrd@kingcounty.gov 

Vanna Filippidis - Court Manager 
King County District Court 
Phone: {206) 477-9347 
Email: Yanna.Filippidis@kingcounty.gov 

Beth Freeman - Judicial Services Division Manager 
Department of Judicial Administration 
Phone: {206) 477-2251 
Email: Beth.Freeman@kingcounty.gov 

Lynda Kamrath - IT Services Manager 
King County Sheriff's Office 
Phone: {206) 263-2663 
Email: Lynda.Kamrath@kingcounty.gov 

Brittany Sweet - Legal Administrative Specialist 
Department of Public Defense 
Phone: {206) 263-8148 
Email: bsweet@kingcounty.gov 


